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Lifetime Learning

A EVEERNEE RSN (Virgil Mathis)

Org Contact Org Phone Contact Phone |Contact Email Funds Sought | Total Project Cost
Jerry Fuller (312) 263-2391 |x523 jfuller@acifund.org 71,800.00 93,800.00
Benjamin Mueller (217) 355-1500 |(217) 355-1500 |bmueller819@gmail.com 40,000.00 65,000.00
Daniel Payette (815) 625-3854 |(815) 625-3854 |daniel.payette@blackhawkhills.com 99,991.95 122,250.94
Rhea Steele (312) 863-8630 |(773) 485-1017 99,881.00 111,881.00
Noel Chambers (708) 758-1960 |(312) 235-8049 |nchambers@bgcc.org 50,000.00 173,815.00
Curt McReynolds (847) 551-4309 |(847) 551-4309 |curt.mcreynolds@gmail.com 54,928.00 291,928.00
Paula Robinson (773) 785-3826 |(312) 569-0250 |urbaninnovationcenter@gmail.com 80,000.00 200,000.00
Matt Storm (309) 944-2103 |(309) 944-8012 |matt.storm@genseo.com 100,000.00 260,100.00
Deb Antoine (217) 529-5431 |x164 dantoine@caccschool.org 48,508.55 48,508.55
Carl Mattes (847) 934-7600 |(847) 934-7600 |carl.mattes@cmasuccess.com 100,000.00 100,000.00
Gayla Walters (217) 854-2123 |(217) 854-2123 |waltersg@carlinvilleschools.net 100,000.00 160,000.00
Dan Sielicki (224) 293-2277 |(224) 293-2277 |md.sielicki@gmail.com 15,000.00 55,000.00
Alicia Gonzalez (773) 961-8470 |(773) 463-1234 |alicia@chicagorun.org 56,556.00 56,556.00
Shari Runner (773) 285-5800 |(773) 285-5800 |srunner@thechicagourbanleague.org 100,000.00 820,000.00
Rodney Lewis (618) 332-1021 |(618) 304-3020 |fireengine424@sbcglobal.net 44,560.00 49,560.00
Terance Henry (618) 997-2612 |(618) 997-2612 |it@cityofmarionil.gov 45,159.91 50,000.00
Paul Schuytema (309) 734-2141 |(309) 734-2141 |paul.schuytema@cityofmonmouth.com 10,000.00 26,000.00
Jeff Clawson (815) 875-2631 |(815) 875-2631 |jclawson@princeton-il.com 100,000.00 2,343,884.00
Pat Doherty-Wildner (312) 795-8885 |(312) 795-8885 |pdohertywildner@cedaorg.net 100,000.00 170,000.00
David Fowler (217) 528-9506 |(217) 553-3499 |executivedirector@computerbanc.info 81,000.00 83,000.00
Adam Vocks (217) 824-6398 |(217) 824-6398 |adam.vocks@cticomputers.com 35,000.00 55,000.00
Kathy Lively (618) 998-0970 |x237 kathylively@mantracon.org 69,399.00 186,670.00
Gina Baxter (617) 328-1771 |(312) 520-9757 |gbaxter@connectedliving.com 75,001.00 125,875.00
Gina Baxter (617) 328-1600 |(312) 520-9757 |gbaxter@connectedliving.com 76,513.00 125,155.00
Sgt. Eric Leckey (618) 546-1515 |(618) 546-1515 |ericleckey@crawfordcountycentra.org 12,000.00 14,000.00
Dee Coover (815) 756-9568 |(815) 756-9568 |deec@dkpl.org 66,561.79 84,781.79
Jim Zimmerman (618) 534-2102 |(618) 534-2102 |jim@thedotworldgroup.com 80,000.00 186,500.00
Jeanne Dau (217) 581-2913 |(217) 581-2913 |jcdau@eiu.edu 32,668.00 53,548.00
Jeanne Dau (217) 581-2913 |(217) 581-2913 |jcdau@eiu.edu 32,668.00 53,548.00
Janna Overstreet (217) 581-2125 |(217) 581-5114 |joverstreet@eiu.edu 40,968.00 49,150.00

virgilmathis32@yahoo.com 90,000.00 90,000.00




Family Christian
Health Center
FARMIST

Fishin Buddies
Geneseo
Communications,
Inc.

Get Seniors Online

Gprenterprises
Grafton
Technologies, Inc.
Greater Auburn
Gresham
Development
Corporation

Greater Southwest

Development
Corporation
Greater Wabash
Regional Planning
Commission
Hancock County

Health Department

Hands That Help,
Inc.

Hawthorn School
District 73

Henry County
Communications,
Inc.

Holy Family Food
Pantry/Most
Blessed Trinity
Home of Life MBC
Honeysuckle
Blossom
Productions
HOPE Technology
and Education
Center

lllinois State Library

Illinois State
University
Instituto del
Progreso Latino

Integrated Therapy

Services

luka Community
Consolidated
School District #7
Jo Daviess Carroll
Area Vocational

Center, Design Mill,

Inc.

Kaskaskia College
La Voz Latina
Lake Land College
Lanark Public
Library

LEI (Linton
Enterprise I)

Pablo Hernandez (708) 596-5177 |(708) 339-5568 |phernandez@familychc.org 70,000.00 95,000.00
Amy Sprague (773) 587-3987 |(773) 587-3987 |spragueamy@gmail.com 80,000.00 110,000.00
Julian Kidd (773) 233-3250 |(312) 261-0250 |jkidd1911@fishin-buddies.net 82,332.82 192,332.82
Matt Storm (309) 944-2103 |(309) 944-8012 |matt.storm@genseo.com 100,000.00 154,000.00
Don Samuelson (847) 420-1732 |(847) 420-1732 |dssa310@aol.com 100,000.00 250,000.00
Charles Ragans (773) 312-3802 |(773) 312-3802 |rags58@yahoo.com 10,000.00 25,000.00
Susan Hamilton (618) 693-4841 |(618) 639-4841 |shamilton@gtec.net 38,000.00 55,200.00
Norma Sanders (773) 483-3696 |(773) 358-3485 |nsanders@gagdc.org 27,000.00 30,000.00
Ghian Foreman (773) 436-1000 |(773) 362-3374 |g.foreman@greatersouthwest.org 100,000.00 735,000.00
Sarah Mann (618) 445-3612 |(618) 445-3612 |sarahmann@gwrpc.com 15,000.00 16,650.00
Greg Sandidge (217) 357-2171 |(217) 357-2171 |g.sandidge@yahoo.com 80,000.00 195,770.00
Ruth Pettiway (815) 964-0546 |(815) 979-2784 |rpettiway@sbcglobal.net 100,000.00 100,000.00
Beth Burke (847) 990-4200 |(847) 990-4211 |burkeb@hawthorn73.org 100,000.00 102,713.00
Matt Storm (309) 944-2103 |(309) 944-8012 |matt.storm@genseo.com 77,975.00 158,475.00
Gary Eimerman (847) 623-2112 |(847) 997-5057 |gary@holyfamilyfoodpantry.org 20,000.00 30,000.00
Ruth Walker (773) 626-8655 |(773) 968-1523 |homeoflife4650@att.net 100,000.00 185,000.00
Betsy Modglin (847) 894-6577 |(847) 894-6577 |betsy@honeysuckleblossom.com 94,300.00 153,300.00
Athena Williams (773) 424-0437 |(773) 887-4046 |athena_williams51@yahoo.com 56,454.00 106,454.00
Anne Craig (217) 782-2994 |(217) 782-2994 |acraig@ilsos.net 37,350.00 37,350.00
Dr. Frank Beck (309) 438-2528 |(309) 438-7090 |fdbeck@ilstu.edu 98,837.00 137,387.00
Christopher Boyce (773) 890-0055 |(773) 890-0055 |c.boyce@idpl.org 96,400.00 96,400.00
Sarah Weiler (630) 346-7411 |(630) 346-7411 |jasperoutreach@gmail.com 15,000.00 25,000.00
John Consolino (618) 323-6233 |(618) 323-6233 |jconsoli@marion.k12.il.us 25,919.37 25,919.37
Kevin Kleckner 815858-2203 |(815) 858-2203 |jdcavcdirector@gmail.com 86,397.00 152,107.00
Cydney Richardson (618) 545-3000 |(618) 545-3256 |crichardson@kaskaskia.edu 38,244.00 53,516.00
Luz Ramirez (815) 965-5784 |(815) 965-5784 |luzra@lavozlatina-rkfd.org 54,302.00 96,008.00
Emily Ramage (217) 234-5253 |(217) 234-5403 |eramage@Ilakeland.cc.il.us 50,000.00 106,750.00
Janie Dollinger (815) 493-2166 |(815) 493-2166 |lanarklibrary@yahoo.com 21,442.00 25,642.00

Eric Linton

(618) 708-0305

(618) 708-0305

customerservice.chesterpc@gmail.com




Lewis & Clark

Community College

Division of Adult
Education

Local Initiatives
Support
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Chicago
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Madison Telephone

Company/Friends
of Community

Memorial Hospital
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Unit District No. 5
and District 87
Schools
Metropolitan

Chicago Healthcare

Council-Chicago
Hospital Council
(AKA MCHC)
Midland Institute
for
Entrepreneurship
Mississippi Valley
Library District
MTC
Communications,
Inc.

Northern Illinois
University

On Light Aurora
Paris Community
Hospital/Family
Medical Center

Park Forest Chicago

Heights School
District
Pixo

Quinn Community

Center
Riverside Dental

Rock Island County

Regional Office of
Education
Rock Island/Milan

School District #41

Rural Partners
Rural
Reconnaissance
Schulyer-Industry
CUSD #5
Shawnee

Community College

Six Mile Regional
Library District
South Suburban
College
Southern Illinois

Radio Group, Inc.

Valorie Harris (618) 468-4100 |(618) 468-4100 |vharris@Ic.edu 39,464.00 217,440.00
Caroline Goldstein (312) 422-9556 |(312) 422-9556 |cgoldstein@lisc.org 65,000.00 130,000.00
Kerris Lee (217) 278-0370 |(312) 714-7506 |kerris.lee@lostpointslic.com 80,000.00 120,000.00
Kara Kennedy (312) 237-4204 |(312) 237-4204 |kkennedy@I|umity.org 92,216.00 92,216.00
Kim Harber (618) 635-1000 |(618) 635-1000 |kharber@madisontelco.com 100,000.00 9,481,189.00
Dr. Sandra Wilson (309) 557-4000 |(309) 557-4000 |wilsonsj@unit5.org 100,000.00 320,000.00
Michael Wahl (312) 906-6144 |(312) 906-6176 |mwahl@ilpoison.org 100,000.00 230,000.00
Craig Lindvahl (217) 343-1614 |(217) 343-1614 |clindvahl@effinghamceo.com 59,960.00 269,960.00
Barbara Rhodes (618) 344-1112 |(618) 344-1112 |barbarar@mvlibdist.org 65,829.00 85,829.00
Bill Buchanan (309) 776-3211 |(309) 776-3211 |buchanan@mdtc.net 100,000.00 275,000.00
Lara Luetkehans (815) 753-1581 |(815) 753-9687 |luetke@niu.edu 76,700.00 137,964.00
Peter Lynch (630) 926-5818 |(630) 926-5818 |peter.lynch@onlightaurora.com 83,330.00 98,330.00
Erin Frank (217) 465-4141 |(217) 465-2606 |efrank@pchfmc.com 59,290.00 59,290.00
Maryann Matyasec (708) 668-9417 |(708) 668-9404 |mmatyasec@sd163.com 100,000.00 152,000.00
Brandon Bowersox-John4(217) 344-0444 |x14 brandon@pixotech.com 45,000.00 75,105.00
Edward Ahern (708) 343-6120 |(630) 276-3706 |e-ahern@sbcglobal.net 70,619.00 85,799.00
Deborah Overoyen (618) 783-8582 |(217) 621-1066 |d.overoyen@yahoo.com 50,000.00 60,000.00
Tammy Muerhoff (309) 736-1111 |(309) 736-1111 |tammy.muerhoff@riroe.com 88,634.82 148,918.18
Michael Breidenstein (309) 793-5900 |x238 mike.breidenstein@risd41.org 95,000.00 190,000.00
Christopher Merrett (217) 529-6503 |(309) 298-2281 |cd-merrett@wiu.edu 90,547.00 99,801.00
Dan Sielicki (224) 293-2277 |(224) 293-2277 |md.sielicki@gmail.com 15,000.00 55,000.00
Mathew Plater (217) 322-4311 |x777 rplater@sid5.com 75,852.00 1,155,670.00
Russ Stroup (618) 634-3200 |(618) 634-3276 |russs@shawneecc.edu 76,240.00 89,840.00
Tina Hubert (618) 452-6238 |(618) 452-6238 |tinahubert@smrld.org 25,473.84 43,473.84
Dennis Spivey (708) 596-2000 |(708) 596-2000 |dspivey@ssc.edu 98,983.63 98,983.63
David Holder (618) 785-2488 |(618) 785-2488 |dave@holder-services.com 20,000.00 34,600.00




Springfield Urban
League

Strategic Networks
Group

Tablet Entourage

TEC Services
Consulting, Inc.

Technicallylmpaired
.com Aaron Peck

The House
Development
Corporation-21st
Century Youth
Project

The Ressurection
Project

Thornton Fractional
Township High
School District 215

Tri-County Regional
Planning
Commission

University of Illinois

VIEEE RN slels M| Tonita LeShore

Village of Gilberts
Business Transition
Center

Village of Thomson

Village of Thomson

Villlage of Melrose
Park Louis Panico IlI

West Suburban
Chamber of
Commerce and
Industry

Western
Community Unit
School District

Western llinois
University/IIRA

Western lllinois
Technology Services
Group

Western lllinois
Techonology
Services Group

Western lllinois
University-Quad
Cities

Westside Ministers
Coalition

Wethersfield School
District

Whole Cloud
Catalog Company

William Rainey
Harper College

Woodhaven
Association

Youth Job Center of

Evanston

Nina Harris (217) 789-0830 |x1101 nharris@springfieldul.org 74,492.00 79,492.00
Michael Curri (330) 933-3374 |(202) 361-2391 |mcurri@sngroup.com 42,000.00 42,000.00
Dan Sielicki (224) 293-2277 |(224) 293-2277 |md.sielicki@gmail.com 15,000.00 55,000.00
Patricia Sutton (630) 305-7486 |(630) 305-7486 |psutton@tecsinc.com 100,000.00 617,800.00

(217) 853-5610 |(217) 853-5610 |technicallyimpaired1@yahoo.com 100,000.00 150,000.00
Professor Emile Cambry [(773) 882-2936 [(773) 882-2936 [ecambry@gmail.com 100,000.00 130,000.00
Catherine Ruffing (312) 666-1323 |(312) 880-1135 |cruffing@ressurrectionproject.org 100,000.00 218,000.00
lyana Mason (708) 585-2345 |(708) 585-2345 |imason@tfd215.org 9,360.00 20,800.00
Nicholas Hayward (309) 673-9330 |(309) 673-9796 |nhayward@tricountyrpc.org 98,600.00 298,489.00
Sandra Moulton (217) 333-2187 99,769.52 99,769.52

(708) 202-0312 |(708) 202-0312 |tleshore@vil.bellwood.il.us 93,989.00 128,989.00
William Beith (847) 428-2861 wbeith@villageofgilberts.com 47,182.94 47,182.94
Dr. Arthur Donart (815) 259-3700 |(815) 259-8204 |drdonart@yahoo.com 6,000.00 6,000.00
Dr. Arthur Donart (815) 259-3700 |(815) 259-8204 |drdonart@yahoo.com 75,000.00 75,000.00

(708) 343-4000 |(708) 343-4000 |Ip3@melrosepark.org 100,000.00 116,250.00
Stephen Erickson (708) 384-7550 |(708) 387-7550 |steve@wscci.org 55,800.00 55,800.00
Carol Frericks (217) 335-2323 |(217) 335-2323 |cfrericks@westerncusd12.org 45,975.25 45,975.25
Adee Athiayman, PhD  [(309) 298-2272 |(309) 298-2272 |a-athiyaman@wiu.edu 70,040.00 70,040.00
Greg Sandidge (217) 357-2171 |(217) 357-2171 |g.sandidge@yahoo.com 10,000.00 14,500.00
J Brown (217) 357-2171 |(217) 357-7809 |jbrown@officialwits.org 80,000.00 120,000.00
Kristi Mindrup (309) 762-8843 |(309) 762-8843 |ks-mindrup@wiu.edu 93,024.00 119,024.00
Athena Williams (773) 261-0207 |(773) 887-4046 |athena_williams51@yahoo.com 73,375.00 173,375.00
Shane Kazubowski (309) 853-4860 |(309) 853-4860 |skazubow@geese230.com 40,000.00 104,000.00
Dan Sielicki (224) 293-2277 |(224) 293-2277 |md.sielicki@gmail.com 15,000.00 55,000.00
Dr. Nancy Wajler (847) 925-6570 |(847) 925-6910 |mwajler@harpercollege.edu 19,000.00 29,000.00
Christopher Myers (815) 849-5209 |(815) 849-5429 |cmyers@woodhavenassociation.com 100,000.00 100,000.00
Kimberly Hoopingarner [(847) 864-5627 ((847) 864-5627 |khoopingarner@youthjobcenter.org 40,000.00 100,000.00




